#Wheel & Tire

{Front damper}

@Bm.

@—5011.

BD13~_1—BD12.

CCR

Front damper

Front damper

BD3.

Front stabilizer rod

#Wheel & Tire

PARTS CODE
. A parts (A‘I g AB) .......................
. B parts (B1 & 82} .......................
@ C parts (C1 ~ C11)
@ D parts (D1 &D2) -+ -
@ E parts (E1 ~ E7) *+ .
®F parts (F1 & F2) ........................
. G parts (G'l) ............................
. H parts (H1 o H4} .......................
[ N} parts (J1 &J2) ........................
. K parts (K1 ox K5) .......................
. L parts (L1 - LQ) ........................ 9114050
. M pans (M1 i MB) ...................... 9114051
@ N parts (N1 & NZ) - eevrreerencncerennes 9114052
. X parts (x1 - xq) ........................ 9224030
@Y parts (Y1 - Y5) +- -+ 9224031
@ Wing ** o ** 9334126
. Fuel tank *=+=rssrrrarasnrataninininianas 7644023
@ Chassis rrrrrrrrerrrerenscactnacininns 9404934
@ Body »rrrrrrrrrrrerrarreasaiaeitriaaas 1824101
@ Antenna pipe = -cecrrerrreseseneaeeaeas 6094007

@ METAL PARTS BAG A

Rear Shock tower ---------------------- 9404931
BA1. Rear susp. block <=t seeeeeeeens 9404929
BA2. Ringgear -+«-ececeetrveraracacans 9404932
BA3. Pinion gear +*+* ©* 9404933
BA4. 7mm ball collar * - - ** 9404940
BA5 lef Shaﬂ ........................ 9404943
BA6. Center drive shaft (rear) =+=r+r2r=+- 9404956
BA7. Drive shaft ~»=rrsrreremrerererees 9404953
BA8. Upper shock mount «=««seeeseesss 9404949
BA9. 17mm wheel hub s+etsersereranass 9404951
BA10. 2.6x17mm Shaft * =+ =rrerrarereness 9404952
BA11, Outer hinge pin (rear) =+ r*=r=rx=2=» 9404948
BA12. Inner hinge pin s+ =rserrreerrrerees 9404946
BA13. 5x72mm Turn-buckle shaft - ** 9404965
BA14. Diff. gasket =-<-ccceeee- 9404970
BA15. Diff. casering ««sssseveeetsracsns 9404995
BA1 6. W|ng brace ---------------------- 9404961
BA17. Diff. drive cup == =r=rrerrnrerenens 9404963
BA18. 2.6x13.8Bmm Shaft *»r=srrrrrreraes 9404943
BA19. 13x0.2mm Shim s=ssrrrrrrrarecacs 9404976

BA20. 1680 Ball bearing r*=+=r=rrrrrerer 9805549
BA21. Diff. gear 10T r--rrrrrrrrrnrerares 9404943
BA22, Diff. gear 20T =+ -cerrerrececenes 9404943
BA23. 3x18mm Cap screw =+ ssseeveess 9400773
BA24. 3x25mm Cap screw *«++=+=* *+ 9400774
BA25, 3x10mm Button head screw *=++**+ 9400777
BA26. 3x12mm Button head screw *=++++* 9400778
BA27. 3x15mm Button head screw +=++++- 9400779
BA28. 3.5x25mm Button head screw +---- 9400789
BA29. 3x15mm Countersunk screw ««««-* 9400784
BA30. 3.5x12mm Countersunk screw *++* 9400786
BA31. 3.5x25mm Countersunk screw **** 9400788
BA32, 4x4mm Grub screw r=errerereres 9804204
BA33. 4x12mm Grub screw *=r=rrrrrerer 9400792
BA34. 5x5mm Grub screw - - ** 9808090

BA35. 3mm Lock nut «-+-+ 9804364

BA36. 4mm Washer ««++-+ ** 9804370

BA37. Bmm O-ring ..................... 9400795

BASB. 4x0'2mm Shln‘l ................... 53536
@ METAL PARTS BAG B

Front shock toWer ---------------------- 9404930

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



TAMIYA

#Wheel & Tire

Rear stabilizer rod

Rear damper

{Rear damper)

BD2.

#Wheel & Tire

Front stabilizer rod r--srrrreerrrerrocaes
Rear stabilizer rod s<sccsseeerereeoccnes

BB1.
BB2.
BB3.
BB4.
BBS.
BB6.
BB7.
BB8.
BB9.
BB10.
BB11.
BB12.
BB13.
BB14.
BB15.
BB16.
BB17.
BA4.
BA7.

Front upright (left) ««+«eceeeeeesss
Front upright (right)
Front susp. block «++-

7mm Ball nut - *;

Kingpin collar +»«++srererreeranaes

Outer hinge pin (front) »+s=rereeeee 9404947
5x50mm Turn-buckle shaft << ««+«-+ 9404964
Center drive shaft (front) »=+=*+2e+ 9404955
2.5x8mm Cap screw *=r=rererees 9400770
3x15mm Cap screw *=rrr=rererere 9400772
3x8mm Button head screw *=++++ - 9400776
4x10mm Button head screw =+----- 9400780
3x8mm Countersunk screw =«««- -+ 9400781

3.5x16mm Countersunk screw *+++ 9400787

3x3mm Grub screw rrererrresees 50576
6|TI|T| Ba" CD"ar .................. 9304329
ﬁmm Ba” el'ld .................... 9804359
7mm Ball collar ==+-r=r-revmeeree 9404940
Drive shaft ssreressressvsmnereses 9404953

BAB. Upper shock mount +=+=+=r=rsre--
BA9. 17mm wheel hub === creeemencnes
BA10. 2.6x17mm Shaft « <« ceeceveeevecees
BA12. Inner hinge pin ++sesereerneeasens
BAZ20. 1680 Ball bearing =+ ..

BA23. 3x18mm Cap screw - - &

BA24. 3x25mm Cap screw *=rrrrrrrrrres

BA25. 3x10mm Button head screw =+-+--- 9400777
BA27. 3x15mm Button head screw «+«++++ 9400779
BA28. 3.5x25mm Button head screw =+« ++ 9400789
BA32. 4x4mm Grub screw *=rsrrrererees 9804204
BA33. 4x12mm Grub screw =r=rrr=rereee 9400792
BA34. 5x5mm Grub screw ssrrrrrrrneaes 9808090
BA35. 3mm Lock nut sxseresrrerrereeees 9804364
BA36. 4mm Washer <« ceerrereneecnes 9804370

@® METAL PARTS BAG C

Front upper deck *srrssrrssrarsinianans 9404918
Center diff. upper deck =+=r=sreerereeess 9404919
BC1. Radio tray post s=rerereresraeaes 9404936
BC2. Brake cam =+srscrsserrrererecses 9404937
BC3. Servosaver tube < +-screrrerecees 9404938

BC4.
BCS5.
BC6.
BC7.
BC8.
BC9.
BC10.
BC11.
BC12.
BC13.
BC14.
BC15.
BC16.

Steering post rerrrrrrrrrererirae, 9404939
6mm Ball connector =+« =+=rcerenes 9404941
4x91.5mm Turn-buckle shaft «++- -+ 9404966
Steering bar +++«seveeeeiriaiaians

Steering bushing * - .
Center drive cup *****
Servosaver adjuster
Spur gear rerrereereresreraenes
Brake rO'Qr ......................
Brake caliper (silver)
Brake pad (gray) .................
Engine mount plate
Brake arm *»*s*rrrrsrsrsrensnnnes

BC17. Servosaver spring *++==re=r=reeree

BC18.
BC19.
BC20.
BC21.
BC22.
BC23.
BC24.

1060 Ball bearing «««x==s=reerenee
3x13.7mm Brake screw -+ * ..
3x30mm Cap screw *=+=er=r »

3x10mm Countersunk screw «=+++- 9400782
3x12mm Countersunk screw + =+ -~ 9400783
3x18mm Countersunk screw +=+++- 9400785
4x6mm Countersunk screw =« -+=-* 9400790

25

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



BB15. BE1. BES.
BE14. % i/BEZ.
BES. ‘% BB15.
BA25. C3 c9 BE14.
\@ A
BAZ26. HET % BE3.
. Al F;l—é — c9 BE4. BE12.
ront upper decl i 8
pp =) i\\’g/ #Servo horn ? /_\F %
S S . BE9.
BC1 8.\9 e = Cc1
> o) -
i Se— " BE14.
BA19.— D
|
BC1 7.\% 2}1\35_ K4 3Servo grommet
BCS. /% Q)_ BA19. % Throttle servo
BA35. ‘
BB11. o K5
| ¥Servo
E ﬁ grommet
‘ BB11. I K2
&) 2
/% BCS. BC3. @ BC18.
O\
BB4. o> |
BC7. }% BC18. &
BB4. BC4. «B Antenna pipe
#Receiver
switch
#*Receiver
Double-sided/"é’} 1
tape
BCT. *Receiver battery
Chassis
BC25. BB13.
BB13. BC21. BB13.
BC25. BC25.
BC25. 4x12mm Countersunk screw =+ +* 9400791 BB15. 3x3mm Grub screw «sereorerereres 50576 Double-sided tape (20x40mm) ===+ =+= 50171
BC26. 2x10mm Shaft «+-e=revevee-- ++ 50594 @® METAL PARTS BAG D BE1. Spring (short) ««=-ecereeeeenes ©* 9404986
BC27. 3x18mm Turn-buckle shaft - <+ 9400796 BD1. Front damper cylinder ««««+««cvex- 9404920 BE2. Spring (long) +«««sseseeeeseens 9404985
BA5. Diff. shaft «++soeeeeeeres =+ 9404943 BD2. Rear damper cylinde ++ 9404921 BE3. 2x64mm Adjusterrod *+* 9404988
BA14. Diff. gasket **+=*** ** 9404970 BD3. Front piston rod - ©* 9404922 BE4. 2x80mm Adjusterrod *** 9404987
BA'I 8 26)(13.8[1'"11 Shaﬂ ....... . 9404943 BD4_ Rear pistDl'l rod trresrantnsnrnanns 9404923 BE5_ SWI‘C"I COVer " e rrareranannn 9404990
BA19. 13x0.2mm Shim »=r=r=++- *+ 0404976 BD5. Spring retainer rererrrrrerireneaes 9404924 BE6. Overflow tubg =+=r=rrrerrreers 9404991
BA20. 1680 Ball bearing *=*=*-* *+ 0805549 BD6. 18mm O-ring sr=rererrrrnrrecencs 9404924 BE7. Tank bushing rubber +=+-+=+=+ 9404993
BA21. Diff gear 10T «+=cxseveees =+ 9404943 BD7. Front coil spring ««=«+seesneeeees 9404977 BE8. 2x10mm Cap screw «=:++=++++ 9400798
BA22, Diff gear 20T ++=rrreveres =+ 9404943 BD8. Rear coil spring «++s«ssserrneerecs 9404978 BE9. Brake linkage paipe =+****+** 6094008
BA24, 3x25mm Cap screw *+++* ** 9400774 BD9. 3.5mm Silicone O-ri *+ 9404989 BE10. 2mm Washer =+« +sseerree 9805758
BA25, 3x10mm Button head screw ==+ ** 9400777 BD10. Damper boot -+ ** 9404992 BE11. 2mm Lock nut * sens * 9805889
BA26. 3x12mm Button head screw = ++ -+ -+ 9400778 BD11; Qiigeql sersmmasmeinmnannmmpisimise 9404994 BE12. 4mm Adjuster =s=rrrrrerereees * 0445563
BA29. 3x15mm Countersunk screw - =+ 9400784 BD12. 2x6mm Cap Screw -+ r===reee 9400769 BE13. 3x42mm Turn-buckle shaft +--- = 9400797
BA32. 4x4mm Grub screw +------ -+ 9804204 BD13. 2mm Spring washer «++««xteevnee 9400794 BE14. Rod stopper +===-sc==ceeecees - 9804221
BA35. 3mm Lock nut =««+eeeen -+ 9804364 BD14. 3mm Washer «««cccreeserneciens BE15. 6mm Snap pin «ssceeeeeeeees - 9805702
BA37. 6mm O-ring *=rererrrees ** 9400795 BA23. 3x18mm Cap screw * BE16. 3mm O-ring *xrererererreren: *+ 9805240
BA38. 4x0.2mm Shim =+ =rer- =+ 53586 BA35. 3mm Lock nut *+-* BA25, 3x10mm Button head screw =+ ++-++ 9400777
BB4. 7mm Ballnut +»rsevrevers *+ 0404942 BB16. Bmm Ball collar «+==srseerrnenenns BA27. 3x15mm Button head screw =+++-++ 9400779
BB11. 3x8mm Button head screw *+-+++*+ 9400776 @ METAL PARTS BAGE BA35. 3mm Lock nut s=rererrrenenes ** 9804364
BB13. 3x8mm Countersunk screw <<=+ 9400781 Servo plate s+++otsrsrsesctrrncersranass BA36. 4mm Washer <+ =scerererrereenes 9804370

26 49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



BC19. BC12. A7

BA21

\da
$
AS.

{Center Differential gear)

{Air cleaner)

Air cleaner cap

Q

Air cleaner filter

3X6mm Screw

BB15.

BA38. BA37.

Air cleaner

S¢Engine

BB11. 3x8mm Button head screw « =+« -+ 9400776
BB15. 3x3mm Grub screw +=«sseeeveeees 50576
BC5. 6mm Ball connector «++ssseeeees 9404941
BC21. 3x10mm Countersunk screw * =+ ** 9400782
BD12. 2x6mm Cap SCrew *rersreeses *+ 0400769
BD1 4_ 3mm Washer -------------------- 50586
@ METAL PARTS BAG F
Silicone tube (500mm) == +=rsereererecans 9404998
BF1 . Engine m0unt -------------------- 9404927
BF2. Muffler mount «=sxeerersrerananens 9404935
BF3. 12mm Wheel nut =»=rerrrerevreees 9404950
BF4. Flywheel rerrerernsreerarncaranees 9404959
BF5. 3mm Taper washer ===+=sereeecees 9404957
BF6. Flywheel nut =< =scesrecevecececees 9404958
BF7. Taper collet «=+evseeerararacacanans 9404959
BF8. Clutch shoe ** ** 9404960
BF9. Clutch bell ==+ x2+++ ** 9404968
BF10. 5x20x0.2mm Shim =«storeeereeens 9404974
BF11. 5x10x1mm Washer = +=+2rererenees 9404975
BF12. Muffler mountrod +-+=rs=ssereeees 9404982
BF13. Clutch spring « < «+seessesesanecns 9404983

BF15:
BF14. 1050 Ball bearing =+ -+ =+-e=s=evee- 9404999
BF15. 3x10mm Cap screw ««tceceeeeees 9400771
BF16. 4x10mm Flange cap screw ««+«+«+* 9400793
BF17. 3mm Spring washer ==+ «rererevees 50586
BF18. 5x0.1mm Shim ==-+-++ ©+ 53587
BF19. 5x0.2mm Shim + -+ ++ 53587
BF20. 5x0.3mm Shim s+ rrrrcrereeeeaes 53587
BF21. 3x0.1mm Shim == eeserereerneecees 53585
BF22. 3x0.2mm Shim +«ecereevrvenavans 53585
BF23. 3x0.3mm Shim =+« sesereerneeneans 53585
BBY. 2.5x8mm Cap screw «= -+ reeereee 9400770
BB13. 3x8mm Countersunk screw «*+++** 9400781
BB15. 3x3mm Grub screw +=rererrrrrees 50576
@ METAL PARTS BAG G
BG1. Wing washer +eceserrevesusaccans 9805631
BG2. 7mm Snap pin -+ *+ 50956
BA35. 3mm Lock nut »«rerenenenenes *+ 9804364
BC22. 3x12mm Countersunk screw == +++* 9400782
@ TOOL BAG
Hex wrench (1.5mm) «==sccrereerereencs 50038
Hex wrench (3.0mm) ««cccrereererecaes 2990058

Box wrohich svevssdsrsvessiiividiviins 9404997
Air cleaner parts bag «« ¢+ rereereeene 41063
Air cleaner ﬁlter ------------------------ 41 063
Air cleaner 0|I -------------------------- 41 063
Grease ............... ‘. 87025
Differential oil (#10000) * - + 53759
Damper oil (#400) =+ rerrrrerrrecacanes 53443
Liquid thread lock «=«ssscerereoececace. 54032
NyIQn band ---------------------------- 50595
@ Sticker bag
Body sticker *sssrrrrrrseiniaiaanananas 1424443
Masking sticker »+=1rrerererararanasaeas 1424444
Caution sticker ------------------------- 1420253
Aluminum glass tape (50x70mm) =««<-+--- 53351

AFTER MARKET SERVICE

When purchasing Tami?va replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



